## Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: April 15, 2024

- At the request of the Madison County Business League and Foundation, the Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board," passed a resolution proclaiming May 13-May 17 Law Enforcement Appreciation week in Madison County.
- The Board passed a resolution honoring the Canton High School Boys Basketball team and coach for winning the MHSAA Class 5A Championship.
- The Board approved a proclamation granting Lost Rabbit resort status, which will allow them to open a restaurant so alcohol can be served.
- The Board voted to accept decorative street signs provided by Springbrook Homeowners' Association and to place them within the Springbrook neighborhood.
- The Board accepted the lowest and best bid submitted by J. E. Stevens Construction Group for \$360,500 for improvements to the Madison County office building.
- The Board selected Stantec to perform Construction Engineering and Inspection Services for the Yandell Road Bridge Replacement Project not to exceed \$65,265.40.
- The Board approved amended plats for Expedition Point Phase 1 and Twin Cedars Phase 2.

## The Madison County Board of Supervisors next regularly scheduled meeting will be May 6, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government